2

	-

	-

	9
3
,2
4
3
.8
8

	1
1
0
,8
4
5
.8
2

Tr
ad

e
Pa
ya
b
le
s

	2
,2
3
3
.4
9

	2
,4
6
9
.0
6

	-

	-

	2
,2
3
3
.4
9

	2
,4
6
9
.0
6

O
th
er
	F
in
an

ci
al
	L
ia
b
ili
ti
es

	1
5
6
,2
4
9
.6
9

	1
6
4
,9
2
2
.4
9

	-

	-

	1
5
6
,2
4
9
.6
9

	1
6
4
,9
2
2
.4
9

O
th
er
	C
u
rr
en

t
Li
ab

ili
ti
es

	1
,3
1
3
.4
5

	2
,4
7
2
.2
1

	-

	-

	1
,3
1
3
.4
5

	2
,4
7
2
.2
1

2
5

3
,0

4
0

.5
1

 2

8
0

,7
0

9
.5

8

 -

 -

 2
5

3
,0

4
0

.5
1

 2

8
0

,7
0

9
.5

8

To
ta

l l
ia

b
ili

ti
e

s

 4
8

4
,2

4
4

.3
4

 4

6
6

,8
2

4
.2

3

 1
8

5
,4

0
3

.5
0

 1

5
0

,6
8

2
.6

6

 6
6

9
,6

4
7

.8
4

 6

1
7

,5
0

6
.8

9

To
ta

l e
q

u
it

y
an

d
 li

ab
ili

ti
e

s

 7
2

6
,5

9
8

.3
3

 7

2
1

,2
5

3
.3

9

 1
0

9
,4

2
3

.8
4

 9

3
,1

6
2

.5
3

 8

3
6

,0
2

2
.1

6

 8
1

4
,4

1
5

.9
2

	 27.2 Effect of Ind AS Adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2016

(`	in	Lacs)

 Particulars Foot Note Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Revenue	from	operations	 5	 52,399.02	 3,654.11	 56,053.13

Other	income	 	 784.95	 -	 784.95

 Total income (I)  53,183.97 3,654.11 56,838.08

Expenses

Cost	of	raw	material	and	components	consumed	 	 44,437.31	 -	 44,437.31

Change	in	inventories	of	finished

	 	 goods	and	work-in-progress	 	 (8,993.27)	 -	 (8,993.27)

Excise	Duty	on	sale	of	goods	 5	 -	 3,654.11	 3,654.11

Employee	benefits	expense	 	 6,610.86	 -	 6,610.86

Other	expenses	 	 3,898.51	 -	 3,898.51

Depreciation	&	amortisation	 3	 35,132.83	 (618.35)	 34,514.48

Finance	costs	 	 41,478.19	 -	 41,478.19

 Total expenses (II)  122,564.43 3,035.76 125,600.19

Profit/(Loss) before exceptional item and tax (I-II)  (69,380.46) 618.35 (68,762.11)

Less	:	Extraordinary	Item	 	 -	 -	 -

Profit/(Loss) before tax  (69,380.46) 618.35 (68,762.11)

Tax	expense

	 -	Current	tax	 	 -	 	 -

	 -	Deferred	tax	 	 (22,511.00)	 (1,204.00)	 (23,715.00)

Total tax expense  (22,511.00) (1,204.00) (23,715.00)

Profit/(Loss) for the period  (46,869.46) 1,822.35 (45,047.11)

Other Comprehensive Income

Items	that	will	not	to	be	reclassified	to	profit	or	loss

Net	(loss)/gain	on	FVTOCI	of	equity	securities	 6	 -	 18,588.27	 18,588.27

Income	tax	effect	 6	 -	 (4,149.32)	 (4,149.32)

Net other comprehensive income not to be

  reclassified to profit or loss  - 14,438.95 14,438.95

Total comprehensive income for the period, net of tax  (46,869.46) 16,261.31 (30,608.15)

	 Foot Notes to effect of Ind AS Adoption on the Balance sheet as at March 31, 2016 and January 01, 2015 and

the statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2016.

	 1	 Previous	GAAP	figures	have	been	regrouped/rearranged	wherever	necessary	to	make	them	comparable

	 in	line	with	Ind	AS.

	 2	 Under	Indian	GAAP,	the	Company	accounted	for	long	term	investments	in	unquoted	and	quoted	equity